

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12626 OF 2023

Gauri Spinning Mills Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Vikas Soni and Company and Anr. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.12627 OF 2023

-
- Mr. Prasad Pradeep Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioners.
 - Ms. Rekha Musale i./by Ms. Kshitija Sarangi, Advocate for Respondents.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 09, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Kulkarni, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Ms. Musale, learned Advocate for Respondents.
- 2.** Without prejudice proposal is handed over by Mr. Kulkarni to Ms. Musale, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1. Undoubtedly it shall be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of parties to consider the same.
- 3.** One week time is sought for by Ms. Musale, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 to consider the said proposal.
- 4.** In view of the facts and circumstances of the present case, parties to make an attempt to reconcile the matter.
- 5.** Stand over to 16th January, 2024.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed by
HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2024.01.09
18:02:24 +0530