

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12626 OF 2023

Gauri Spinning Mills Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.	.. Petitioners
Versus	
Vikas Soni and Company and Anr.	.. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12627 OF 2023**

Gauri Spinning Mills Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.	.. Petitioners
Versus	
Vikas Soni and Company and Anr.	.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Prasad Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioners.
 - Ms. Kshitija G. Sarangi, Advocate for Respondents.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 16, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kulkarni, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Ms. Sarangi, learned Advocate for Respondents.

2. Both the learned Advocates would submit that they are hopeful that compromise / settlement can be arrived at between the parties. It is impressed upon both the learned Advocates to consider having a resolution and accordingly inform the Court on the next adjourned date.

3. Stand over to **29th January, 2024.**

4. In the event if the parties reconcile their differences in the interregnum parties are directed to file Consent Terms on the next adjourned date.

5. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay