

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12626 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12627 OF 2023**

Gauri Spinning Mills Pvt. Ltd. And Ors ... Petitioners

Vs.

Vikas Soni and Company an ... Respondents

HUF represented through

its Karta Shri Vikas Shrinivas Soni and Ors.

Mr. Prasad P. Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Amol A. Kanaki for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Kshitija V. Moreshwar for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th JULY 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. This petition is circulated on behalf of the respondents to prepone the date as there is interim relief running against the respondents.
3. List the petition on 25th August 2025. To be listed High on Board in the caption for "Admission".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]