

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12626 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12627 OF 2023

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.11.19
17:25:21 +0530

Gauri Spinning Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Vikas Soni & Company & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prasad P. Kulkarni with Nakul Shukla for the
petitioners.

Mr. Dheeraj Patil for the respondents.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Patil, learned advocate, submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondents and he shall be filing Vakalatnama within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 14th January 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)