

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12626 OF 2023

Gauri Spinning Mills Pvt LtdPETITIONER
V/S
Vikas Soni And Company An Huf Represented..RESPONDENT
Through Its Karta Shri. Vikas Shrinivas Soni

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12627 OF 2023**

Gauri Spinning Mills Pvt. LtdPETITIONER
V/S
Vikas Soni And Company An Huf Represented..RESPONDENT
Through Its Karta Shri. Vikas Shrinivas Soni

Mr. Amol Kanaki i/b Prasad P. Kulkarni for the Petitioner in
both Petitions.

Mr. Anvil S. Kalekar for the Respondent No. 1
(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent ,stand over to 25/06/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)